
 

 
 

 
Division of Immigrant Policies and Affairs  

Foreign Labor Certification Unit 
(585) 258-8858  

h2b@labor.ny.gov 

Agents Acting on Behalf of New York’s H-2B Employers 

The agents and attorneys listed below are those that New York’s H-2B employers currently hire to 
complete  H-2B related paperwork, recruit workers from foreign countries and provide general 
assistance in the H-2B process.  

The New York State Department of Labor’s Foreign Labor Certification Unit (FLCU) is not allowed to 
endorse any one representative over any others.  

This list may be provided to employers who would like to utilize the services of these individuals. 

• Mark Carchidi 
Antioch Associates USA II, Inc. 
86 Willow Street, Suite 4  
Yarmouth Port, MA 02675 
(508) 375-9111 
Fax: (508) 375-9123 
staff@antiochassociates.com 

• Tatiana Cevallos 
CHD Community Paralegal Services  
89-18 Roosevelt Avenue, 2nd Floor  
Jackson Heights, NY 11372 
(718) 804-5726 
paralegalmulti@gmail.com 

• Michele A. Contreras, Esq 
The Law Office of Michele Contreras, LLC 
1415 Route 70 East, Suite 401 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 
(856) 281-9750 
MContreras@MContrerasLaw.com  

• Liliana J. Cueva 
Law Offices of Liliana J. Cueva 
717 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 206 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
(305) 529-5054 
lilyc55@aol.com 

• Leonard J. D’Arrigo (L.J.) 
Harris Beach, PLLC 
677 Broadway, Suite 1100 
Albany, NY 12260 
(518) 701-2770 
ldarrigo@HarrisBeach.com 
 
 

• Jeffrey A. Devore, Esq. 
Devore Law Group 
4100 RC A Boulevard, Suite 110 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
(561) 478-5353 
www.devorelawgroup.com 

• Federation of Employer and  
Workers of America (FEWA) 
2901 Bucks Bayou Road 
Bay City, TX 77414 
(877) 422-3392 
info@fewaglobal.org 
www.fewaglobal.org  

• John Gismondi  
US Americans  
888 Baldwin Avenue 
Westbury, NY 11590 
(516) 997-1065 
usamericans@aol.com 

• Yusuf Gunes 
Global Employment Services 
(786) 348-0376 
yusuf@ges-america.com  

• Lissette Hildesheim  
Immigration USA  
Office: (772) 678-7707  
Cell: (772) 812-9218 
Lissette123@comast.net 
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• Andrea Jacobs 
Brodzki Jacobs & Brook 
2825 University Drive, Suite 300 
Coral Springs, FL 33065 
(954) 344-7737 
andrea.jacobs@bjblawyers.com 
https://bjblawyers.com  

• Ron Katiraei 
Law Offices of Ron Katiraei  
One Grand Central Place    
60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4600  
New York, NY 10165 
(212) 760-4400 
rkatiraei@katiraeilaw.com 

• Labor Consultants International  
1137 N. 3rd Street 
Coeur d Alene, ID 83814  
(208) 777-2654 

• MAS Labor H2B, LLC  
PO Box 507  
Lovingston, VA 22949  
(434) 263-4300 
solutions@maslabor.com 

• Mary Ann Marchese 
Valley Growers Co-Op Inc. 
59 Main Street 
Milton, NY 12547 
(845) 795-2128 
valleygrowersco@gmail.com  

• Steven McKay 
H2 Express 
3007 County Route 20 
Hudson, NY 12534 
(518) 451-0109 
info@h2expressinc.com 

• R. Wayne Pierce 
The Pierce Law Firm LLC 
133 Defense Highway, Suite 201 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401-7015 
(410) 573-9955 
WPierce@AdventureLaw.com 
 
 

• Conrad Pollack 
Pollack, Pollack, Isaac & DeCicco  
225 Broadway, Suite 3-7 
New York, NY 10007  
(212) 233-8100 
cep@ppid.com 

• Sayde Rangel 
Infinity Labor Source, Inc. 
5127 Marsh Lane 
Buda, TX 78610 
(512) 740-5256 
Fax: (512) 532-6210 
www.infinitylaborsource.com  

• Melinda A. Rubin, Esq.  
Zwaik, Gilbert and Associates 
34 East Montauk Highway, Suite 1 
Hampton Bays, NY 11946 
(631) 723-0800 
Fax: (631) 728-4947 
mrubin@zwaik.com 

• Lori Whitten 
Action Visa Assistance 
203 N. Jackson Avenue 
Wylie, TX 75098 
(972) 442-4244 
lori@actionvisa.com  

• Workforce Advantage 
c/o Fernando E. Saenz 
Richmond, VA 
(804) 550-5150 

• Sarah Wyngaard 
Wyngaard Law Firm LLC 
2600 Beaumont Street 
Green Bay, WI 54301 
(920) 455-8277 
sarah@wyngaardlaw.com  

• Kimberly Ann Xavier, Esq.  
Levitt & Needleman, P.C.  
The Fisk Building 
250 West 57th Street, Suite 620  
New York, New York 10107  
Phone: (212) 757-8438 
kxavier@levittandneedleman.com 
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